

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 21411/2009)
(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2009 in WP No.41253/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

JT.COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,CHENNAI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.VENKATESAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Raval,ASG.
Mr. K. Swami,Adv.
Mr. Shweta Verma,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[N. Annapurna] [Madhu Saxena]
Court Master Court Master

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 21411/2009)
(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2009 in WP No.41253/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

JT.COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,CHENNAI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.VENKATESAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG.

Mr. K. Swami, Adv.

Mr. Shweta Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The earlier order passed today dismissing the special leave petition is recalled, on the matter being mentioned by Mr. H.P. Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General pointing out to the2/-

- 2 -

Court that the Tribunal, in the present case, had directed promotion to be given to Respondent No.1 with effect from 3rd May, 2002 [See Page 87 of the Paper Book]. Against the said order of the Tribunal, the Department filed a writ petition in which the High Court directs promotion to be given with effect from 18th March, 1993. Hence, issue notice.

Delay condoned.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master