

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2122/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2009 in WP No.41253/ 2006 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

JT.COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,CHENNAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.VENKATESAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners. He points out that the impugned judgment relies upon the decision of the Central Administrative Tribunal, Madras Bench in O.A. No.1077 of 2001 and the civil appeal arising therefrom, being Civil Appeal No.2221 of 2007, is pending in this Court. In view thereof, we grant leave in this matter.

Tag with C.A. No.2221/2007.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER